Parents and guardians can make appointments at a state-run vaccine 

site for their child/ren at ny.gov/vaccine. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

December 2, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports four thousand three hundred sixty (4,360) 

lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase 

of one hundred eighty-nine (189) cases since the last reported increase on Wednesday, November 24, 2021. 

There are currently one hundred eighty-nine (189) laboratory-confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming 

County.  

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Board of Supervisors 

Phone 585-786-8800 

Fax 585-786-8802 

https://apps2.health.ny.gov/doh2/applinks/cdmspr/2/counties?DateID=D1F1A0775A7C026EE0530A6C7C154D76